
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2100
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2013
WIDENING OF NH
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to widen the Kalyan-Vishakhapattanam National Highways (NH) No. 222 into four-lane;

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof; and

(c) the details of funds allocated for this project and the time by which the said project is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

